

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI.
M.A. No. 391 of 2015

...

Prabal Kumar Gupta Appellant
-V e r s u s-
National Insurance Co. Ltd. Div. No. 10, Ranchi and Others
... .. Respondents

...

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

...

For the Appellant : - Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate.

...

05/19.11.2019 Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to all the respondent nos. 1 to 4 by Registered Post with A/D.

Mr. Amaresh Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.1, National Insurance Co. Ltd., whereas, Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3, The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Dangratoli Chowk, Ranchi.

In this circumstances, no requisites are required to be filed relating to issuance of notice upon respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to submit requisites for issuance of notice only against respondent nos. 2 and 4 by Registered Post with A/D for which two weeks' time is granted.

Office is directed to issue the same immediately.

Learned counsel for the appellant is also directed to serve two copies of the Memo of Appeal upon respondent no. 1 and 3 within a week.

List this case on 21st January, 2020, awaiting the service report.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)