

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Miscellaneous Appellate Jurisdiction)

M.A. No. 391 of 2015

.....
Prabal Kumar Gupta

..... Appellant

Versus

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

07/Dated: 24/09/2020.

Let the matter be sent to the Lok Adalat, scheduled to be held on Saturday
i.e. 26.09.2020.

Parties are directed to participate in Lok Adalat for settlement.

Registry/Secretary, JHALSA, Ranchi is directed to inform the learned
counsel for the parties with regard to Lok Adalat.

Office is directed to list all analogous cases arising out the same case, if
any pending/filed in the High Court.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

sandeep/R.S-