

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 391 of 2015

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
(Through: Video Conferencing)

For the Appellant(s): Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate.

For the respondent(s): M/s Manish Kumar and Amresh Kumar, Advocates.

11/21.02.2022: This appeal has been filed at the instance of the claimant for enhancement of amount of compensation.

Learned counsel for the appellant-claimant submits that the compensation awarded to the claimant is on much lower side. He further submits that many of the documents and nature of injury as well as disability have not been properly assessed by the Tribunal. He also submits that due to injury, which he sustained, the appellant has to resign from his service.

To appreciate the aforesaid submission, it is necessary to go through the lower court record.

In that view, call for the lower court records and list this case after receipt of the same.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)