

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 391 of 2015

Prabal Kumar Gupta....

Appellant

Versus.

National Insurance Co. Ltd. and others

Respondent(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the claimant(s):

M/s D.C. Ghosh and Srijit Choudhary, Advocates.

For the Insurance Co.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Amresh Kumar, Advocate.

12/29.06.2022:

This appeal will be heard.

Admit.

Call for the Original lower court records.

Rule is made returnable after six months.

Counsel for the Insurance Company submits that they have already deposited the amount of compensation.

The appellant is at liberty to withdraw the same.

If the cheque, deposited by the Insurance Company, needs to be re-validated, the Insurance Company will do the needful.

Anu/-C.P.2

(ANANDA SEN, J.)