

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. No. 391 of 2015**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Oral Order

14 / Dated : 24.02.2025

Put up this case after Holi Holidays.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra