

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No. 391 of 2015

Prabal Kumar Gupta ... **Appellant**

Versus

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Div. No.10, Ranchi and Ors.

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Ms. Tanya Rai, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Amresh Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Anand Prakash, Advocate

Order No.16/ Dated 18th July, 2025

1. Ms. Tanya Rai, learned Advocate appeared for Mr. Srijit Choudhary, learned counsel for the appellant and seeks short adjournment.
2. Let this matter be posted on 30th July, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)