

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M.A No. 391 of 2015

Prabal Kumar Gupta --- --- Appellant  
Versus  
National Insurance Co. Ltd. And others --- --- Respondents

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble The Chief Justice**

---  
For the Appellant: Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate  
For the Respondents: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

---  
**20 / 30.01.2026** Learned counsel for the parties agrees that this matter could be  
referred to mediation at the Nation Drive 2.0.

Accordingly, refer this matter to mediation.

**(M.S. Sonak, C.J)**

**January 30, 2026**

Ranjeet/R.Kr.  
Uploaded on  
02.02.2026