

**IN THE HIGHCOURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**M.A. No. 391 of 2015**

Prabal Kumar Gupta ... **Appellant**  
Versus  
National Insurance Co. Ltd. Div. No.10, Ranchi & Others  
... **Respondents**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant : Mr. Chandra S. Singh, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Amaresh Kumar, A.P.P.

---

**Order No.21/ Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this  
case after summer vacation.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
Simran/-